

BY: Senator Conway

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 67
(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 5, after “property” insert “, except as the prohibition applies in Baltimore City”; and in line 6, after “repealing” insert “and reenacting, with amendments,”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1 in line 14, and on page 2 in line 27, in each instance, strike the bracket.

On page 1, in line 15, after “(a)” insert “THIS SECTION APPLIES ONLY IN BALTIMORE CITY.”

(B)”.

On page 2, in lines 1, 3, 15, 20, and 25, strike “(b)”, “(c)”, “(d)”, “(e)”, and “(f)”, respectively, and substitute “(C)”, “(D)”, “(E)”, “(F)”, and “(G)”, respectively; and in lines 1, 15, 21, and 25, strike “(c)”, “(b)”, “(d)”, and “(b)”, respectively, and substitute “(D)”, “(C)”, “(E)”, and “(C)”, respectively.